Remembering the life of...

Robert "Bob" Jaeger, 84, of Fergus Falls, died Tuesday, April 9, 2024 at his residence under the care of Knute Nelson Hospice.

Bob was born September 18, 1939 to Peter and Ruby (Umlauf) Jaeger in Pelican Rapids, MN. Bob graduated from Pelican Rapids High School in 1957. After high school he went to work for his Uncle Bill at Service Specialty in Tioga, ND.

Bob was united in marriage to Avanelle "Abby" Breckey of Tioga, ND on June 12, 1960 at Zion Lutheran Church. They moved to Fergus Falls in 1963 where he began his business career establishing Jaeger Paint and Decorating which evolved into what is known today as Jaeger Furniture. Bob spent some time as a Broker/Realtor and founded Jaeger Realty. After his retirement in January of 2000 Bob and Abby spent their winters in Alamo, Texas.

He was a member of Zion Lutheran Church of Fergus Falls. Bob was an avid hunter and fisherman and enjoyed those special times with his family and friends.

Bob is survived by his wife, Avanelle "Abby" of 63 years; three sons, Brad (Julie) Jaeger, Paul (LuAnn) Jaeger, and Scott Jaeger all of Fergus Falls; grandchildren, Nate (Chelsea) Jaeger, Amanda Duenow, Cody Jaeger, Brandon Jaeger, Nancy Jaeger, Hana Jaeger, Kate Jaeger, Dustin Young, Brady Young, Alec Johnson, Leila Allen, and Tucker Ugstad, and great-grandchildren, Maddie, Ella, and Chloe Duenow and Easton and Harper Jaeger.

Preceding him in death were his parents, Peter and Ruby; brother, Bill; sister-in-law, Pat, and daughter-in-law, Rachel Jaeger.

> Blessed be the memory of Bob Jaeger



The Lord is my Shepherd,

I shall not want. He maketh me to lie down in green pastures. He leadeth me beside the still waters. He restoreth my soul, He leadeth me in the

paths of righteousness for His name's sake. Yea, though I walk through the valley of the shadow of death, I will **feav no evil**, for Thou art with me, Thy rod and Thy staff they comfort me. Thou preparest a table before me in the presence of mine enemies, Thou anointest my head with oil, my cup runneth over. **Surely** goodness and mercy shall follow me all the days of my life; and I will

dwell in the house of the Lord forever.



Robert "Bob" Jaeger September 18, 1939 ~ April 9, 2024



IN MEMORY

As we gather here today, to pay tribute to a loved one and friend, let us remember and hold in memory. and cherish those moments that each of us shared in some way with our departed one.

Let us join hands and hearts together in this service so that it may lend comfort and solace to the family and serve as an inspiration to all of us in the months and years ahead.

And so now I give a new commandment to you love each other just as I love you. John 13:34

IN LOVING MEMORY OF Robert "Bob" Jaeger September 18, 1939 April 9, 2024

MEMORIAL SERVICE 1:00 p.m. Wednesday, April 17, 2024 Zion Lutheran Church Fergus Falls, Minnesota

> **CLERGY** Reverend Salim Kaderbhai

SCRIPTURE READINGS Psalm 23 John 16:16-24

MUSIC Aimee Nordlund ~ Pianist and Vocalist Everett Jacobson ~ Vocalist

> "Amazing Grace" "The Lord's Prayer" "I'll Fly Away"

APPRECIATION

We gratefully acknowledge your attendance and many kind expressions of sympathy during our time of loss. Please join us for refreshments following the service.

~ The family of Bob Jaeger

Olson Funeral & Cremation Fergus Falls, Minnesota